## **Chapter 5. Water Supply**

01/2021 WATER SUPPLY **141** 

## **Water Supply**

Fridley's Local Water Supply Plan was completed in December 2016 and adopted by the City Council. The Plan serves as a guide for the maintenance of the City's trunk water system. The Plan will be submitted to the Metropolitan Council and the Minnesota Department of Natural Resources for approval. A Capital Improvement Plan is included to help the City plan for both long-term and short-term needs.

A copy of Fridley's Local Water Supply Plan has been included as Appendix C of the 2040 Comprehensive Plan. The Plan will also be available on the City's website and on file at City Hall.

142 CITY OF FRIDLEY 01/2021